

# **James Family Prescott YMCA Aquatics Rental Agreement**

Today's Date:	Event Date:	E	vent Time:		to
Contact Name:					
Email:					
Address:		_City:		_State:	_Zip:
Home Phone #:		C	ell #		
Purpose of event:					

## **\*\*Waivers must be completed and signed for each child attending the event by a parent** or legal guardian.\*\*

Open Hours Rates: Sat/Sun 12-2pm or 3-5pm Member: Community: 1-10 guests: \$90 1-10 guests: \$120 11-20 guests: \$100 11-20 guests: \$130 21-30 guests: \$120 21-30 guests: \$150 \*No more than 30 guests or the party MUST book an after hours party.

## \*After Hours Rates: M-F: 9pm, Sat: 8pm

Member: Community: 1-100 guests: \$350 101-200 guests: \$400 201+ guests: \$450 \*Minimum 2 hour rental

1-100 guests: \$400 101-200 guests: \$450 201+ guests: \$500

### \*\*For office use only\*\*

Attach receipt to back of form.

Date Paid: Paid: \$\_\_\_\_

### ALL FEES MUST BE PAID IN FULL UPON RESERVATION.

Transaction #78 Pool Rental

James Family Prescott YMCA

750 Whipple Street Prescott, AZ 86301 928- 445-7221 Prescottymca.org

\*\*OVER\*\*

Cancellation of the event must occur 7 days or more prior to your event, to be reimbursed for fees paid. To cancel, you must contact Kelly Winkels, Aquatics Director at 928-445-7221 x239, during normal business hours.

The James Family Prescott YMCA reserves the right to cancel your event at any time prior to your event, should any other unforeseen circumstances occur, not related to the above. You will be given as much notice as possible, and all money paid will be refunded.

You are responsible for any damages that may occur during your event. The YMCA will contact you to give you the cost of damages and collect the fees. Should the James Family Prescott YMCA need to litigate for any payments, you agree that you are responsible for any attorney's fees regarding collection of these monies.

The James Family Prescott YMCA shall not be liable for liability or damage claims for injury to persons or property from any cause relating to your event, or any of its participants or guests, including damages or losses occurring on sidewalks and other areas within, on or adjacent to the premises preceding, during, and upon completion of your event. You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the James Family Prescott YMCA and its officers, directors, agents, members and employees from and against all demands, claims, damages to persons or property, losses and liabilities, including responsible attorney's fees arising out of or caused by you or your participants and/or guests, or other attendees' negligence about the use of the facility.

In addition, you agree to abide by all local, state and federal laws, including the prevention of activities which would put anyone on the premises under unnecessary risk or exposure to harassment, shall not keep, use, or sell anything prohibited by any law or James Family Prescott YMCA policy, or allow any waste, nuisance, or destruction of property by you, your guests, or any other attendee. You agree to be responsible for all your participants, guests, and attendees' adherence to all James Family Prescott YMCA rules and regulations, or directives given by James Family Prescott YMCA employees, directors, Board members, or other agents, as these rules apply to their safety, health and welfare. Any situations or violations of any of the above, or events not stipulated above, that occur, which put a James Family Prescott YMCA member, guest, employee, or visitor at risk, including issues of harassment, would require the James Family Prescott YMCA to require that you, your participants, guests and attendees vacate the premises immediately without a refund.

I have read, understand, and agree to abide by all the above.

Signature:	Date:/			
***Event Staff Use ONLY***				
Lead Staff Assigned:				
# Participants	#Waivers Collected:			
Any Concerns:				

Staff Signature:

James Family Prescott YMCA 750 Whipple Street Prescott, AZ 86301 928- 445-7221 Prescottymca.org